

State of Louisiana
Office of Community Development
Public Facilities Scoring Information for Program Year 2022

Rank	Application Number	Applicant Name	Rating Type	Points								Amount Awarded/ Requested	Funding Amount Remaining	
				Percent Low Mod Benefit	Project Severity	Cost Effectiveness	Engineering Costs	Past Performance	Consolidation of Systems	Resiliency	Application Completeness			Total
1	PF2022059	Bossier Parish	SN	1	49.00	10.0000	2		4	0	1	67.0000	\$652,985	\$16,843,098 0
2	PF2022082	Winnfield	SR	1	45.00	10.0000	2	2	0	2	0	62.0000	\$1,000,000	\$15,843,098 2
3	PF2022003	Elton	SD	1	45.00	10.0000	2	2	0	0	1	61.0000	\$885,500	\$14,957,598 0
4	PF2022078	Breaux Bridge	SR		49.00	7.7536	2	2	0	0	0	60.7536	\$896,000	\$14,061,598 0
5	PF2022034	Grambling	WA	1	45.00	10.0000		2	0	0	2	60.0000	\$1,000,000	\$13,061,598 0
6	PF2022097	Tallulah	ST	1	41.70	10.0000	2	2	0	0	2	58.7000	\$799,390	\$12,262,208 0
7	PF2022002	Concordia Parish	SD		48.00	5.0667	2		0	2	0	57.0667	\$1,200,000	\$11,062,208 2
8	PF2022102	Rayville	WA	1	44.00	8.6227	2		0	0	1	56.6227	\$850,000	\$10,212,208 0
9	PF2022027	Chatham	SR	1	40.00	5.6805	2	2	0	2	2	54.6805	\$960,000	\$9,252,208 2
10	PF2022008	Simaboro	SD		40.00	7.0621	2	2	0	0	2	53.0621	\$1,200,000	\$8,052,208 0
11	PF2022040	Benton	SR	1	37.00	10.0000	2	2	0	0	1	53.0000	\$730,000	\$7,322,208 0
12	PF2022100	Jena	ST		36.40	10.0000	2	2	0	0	2	52.4000	\$786,962	\$6,535,246 0
13	PF2022006	Marion	SD		45.00	5.7476			0	0	1	51.7476	\$1,106,500	\$5,428,746 0
14	PF2022058	Minden	SR	1	41.00	5.3734	2	2	0	0	0	51.3734	\$1,158,000	\$4,270,746 0
15	PF2022038	Bernice	WA	1	38.00	7.6766		2	0	0	2	50.6766	\$1,000,000	\$3,270,746 0
16	PF2022095	Acadia Parish	ST	1	36.20	7.9058	2	2	0	0	1	50.1058	\$584,462	\$2,686,284 0
17	PF2022033	Bastrop	SR	1	40.00	4.9458	2		0	0	2	49.9458	\$1,000,000	\$1,686,284 0
*18	PF2022099	Jefferson Davis Parish	ST	1	35.10	9.8370	2	2	0	0	0	49.9370	\$800,000	\$886,284 0
19	PF2022081	Clayton	SD	1	42.00	3.7617			0	2	1	49.7617	\$1,167,242	-\$280,958 2
20	PF2022072	Tullos	SR	1	41.00	2.6414	2	2	0	0	1	49.6414	\$1,000,000	-\$1,280,958 0
21	PF2022061	Catahoula Parish	WA		38.00	7.4509	2	2	0	0	0	49.4509	\$700,800	-\$1,981,758 0
22	PF2022015	Vivian	SD	1	40.00	3.1768	2		0	0	2	48.1768	\$1,180,000	-\$3,161,758 0
23	PF2022013	Elizabeth	SD		38.00	3.5551	2	2	0	0	2	47.5551	\$1,080,000	-\$4,241,758 0
24	PF2022106	Grant Parish	ST	1	36.50	6.0092		2	0	0	2	47.5092	\$800,000	-\$5,041,758 0
25	PF2022010	Lake Arthur	SD		39.00	3.1100	2	2	0	0	0	46.1100	\$900,000	-\$5,941,758 0
26	PF2022011	Bogalusa	SD		30.00	10.0000	2		0	0	2	44.0000	\$1,200,000	-\$7,141,758 0
27	PF2022056	Caddo Parish	WA	1	31.00	10.0000	2		0	0	0	44.0000	\$1,000,000	-\$8,141,758 0
28	PF2022009	Madison Parish	SD	1	36.00	1.7620	2	2	0	0	1	43.7620	\$255,200	-\$8,396,958 0
29	PF2022071	Pineville	SR	1	34.00	2.6348	2	2	0	0	1	42.6348	\$2,000,000	-\$10,396,958 0
30	PF2022067	Bunkie	SR		29.00	6.2248	2	2	0	0	2	41.2248	\$1,000,000	-\$11,396,958 0
31	PF2022075	Morse	SR	1	34.00	3.3120			0	0	2	40.3120	\$838,020	-\$12,234,978 0

**State of Louisiana
Office of Community Development
Public Facilities Scoring Information for Program Year 2022**

Rank	Application Number	Applicant Name	Rating Type	Points							Total	Amount Awarded/ Requested	Funding Amount Remaining	
				Percent Low Mod Benefit	Project Severity	Cost Effectiveness	Engineering Costs	Past Performance	Consolidation of Systems	Resiliency				Application Completeness
32	PF2022007	Marksville	SD		30.00	4.3111	2	2	0	0	1	39.3111	\$1,195,790	-\$13,430,768 0
33	PF2022065	Dry Prong	SR	1	29.00	2.9788	2	2	0	0	1	37.9788	\$986,000	-\$14,416,768 0
34	PF2022068	Ball	SR	1	29.00	1.0513	2	2	0	0	2	37.0513	\$800,000	-\$15,216,768 0
Total Applications (34)														

•For the FY 2022 program year, a minimum of \$14 million of the total allocation must be used to fund eligible water and sewer applications prior to awarding street applications. Once that threshold was met, the remaining funds are awarded to the next-highest-scoring eligible applications until no additional funds remain.